TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PositiveID Corporation		07/22/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoreLogic Credco, LLC
Street Address:	4 First American Way
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92707
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3836749	
Registration Number:	3833674	NATIONALCREDITREPORT.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1390

mleonard@panitchlaw.com, esteigerwalt@panitchlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610006.5003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Leonard
Signature:	/michael leonard/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0368

900198412

Date:	07/29/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=00331847#page1.tif source=00331847#page2.tif source=00331847#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0369

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS Trademark Assignment is made effective as of the 20 day of July, 2011 ("Effective Date"), by and between PositiveID Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 1690 South Congress Avenue, Suite 200, Delray Beach, Florida 33445 ("Assignor") and CoreLogic Credco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 4 First American Way, Santa Ana, California 92707 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, along with United States registrations for such trademarks more particularly identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all causes of action relating thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by assignment the Trademarks and any and all corresponding applications and registrations along with the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of the Effective Date, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all rights associated therewith including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof, together with the business to which the Trademarks pertain and the goodwill associated with the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0370 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

POSITIVEID CORPORATION

By:

Name: W

Title: 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0371

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
3,836,749	[Design Only]	August 24, 2010
3,833,674	NATIONAL CREDITREPORT. COM and Design	August 17, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 07/29/2011